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W RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIABRCE *  PEFORE, THE
53/8 Bentley Road, 1320' W of
Edelweiss Way *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
1201 Bentley Road)
7th Flection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District

*  Case No. 98-~360-IA
James E. Proctor, Sr., et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of a Petitien for Administrative Variance filed by the owners
of the subject property, James E. Proctor, 8r., and his wife, Ella K.
Proctor. The Petitioners seek relief from SBection 1A006.3.B.3 of the Balti-
more County “Zoning Regqulations (B.C.2.R.) (1975 Regulations) Lo permit a
side property line setback of 20 feet in lieu of the reguired 50 feet for
a proposed two story, 25' % 26' addition. The subject property and relief
gsought are wmore particularly described on the site plan submitted which
was accepted and marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b)}{1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there belng no reguests for a public hearing, a
decislion shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the reguested variance would adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and
should therefore be granted.

It is to be noted, however, that the Petition filed indicates
that the proposed addition is needed in order to provide living quarters

for the Petitioner's son. The Petitioners have indicated that Mr. Proctor



15 in poor health and his son is moving back home Yo assist in his care.
There ig no indication that kitchen facilitlies are proposed to be included
in the proposed addition. If kitchen facilities are intended te be incor-
porated within the proposed improvements, then the existing dwelling would
he considered a two-family dwelling, which is not permitted without a spe-
cial hearing. There was no opposition expressed by any adjoining properky
owner, nor any adverse comrents submitted by any Baltimore County reviewing
agency. Furthermore, the information, picktures, and affidavits submitted
provide sufficient facts that the relief requested complies with the
reguirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Thus, it appears that the
relief requested can be granted without causing any detriment o the
gurrounding locale. However, the relief granted herein shall be limited
to an addition to provide living guarters for the Petitioner's seon, only.
In the event the Petitioner's son moves away from the subject property,
any kitchen facilities provided within the proposed addition must be
removed and the property converted back to a single family dwelling.
Pursuant to¢ the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth agbove, the relief reguested should be granted.
THEREFORE, TIT I8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this 2” day of April, 1998 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1200.3.B.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) {1275 Regulations) to
permit a side property line setback of 30 feet in liewn of the required 50
feet for a proposed two story, 25' x 26' addition, in accordance with
Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and iz hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following restrictions:
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) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time 1is at thelr own risk until the
30~day appeal period from the date of this Oxder has
cxpired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The proposed addition shall be occupied only by
the Petitioner's son. The addition shall not be occo-
piled by any other individuals, including other family
members. In the event the Petitioner's son no longer
resides in the proposed addition, then any kitchen
facilities provided therein ghall be removed from the
premiges and the dwelling shall be converted back to a
gingle family dwelling.

3) In the event the son moves away from the property
and the Petitioners f£ind it necessary to bring in
another Family member or health care person to assist
in Mr. Proctor's care, the Petitioners shall file a
Petition for Special Hearing to determine the appropri-
ateness of allowing that person to reside within the
subiect addition.

4) In the event the Petitioners desire to sell the
subject property, it shall be listed and sold as a
single family dwelling and shall in noc way be repre-
sented as a two-apartment (two~family) dwelling.

5) Within sixty (60) days of the date of this Order
and prior to the issuance of any occupancy permits,
the Petitioners shall cause a copy of this Order te be
recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County so
that anv polential purchaser of the subject property
will be on notice that this property can only be con-
veyed as a single family dwelling.

0} When applying for any permits, the azite plan
filed mast reference this case and set forth and ad-

dress the restrictions of this Order.

TIMOTHY M. ROTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County



Suite 112, Courthouse

i ount
3 altfmog: C i y 400 Washington Avenue
oning Lommissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

April 22, 1998

Mr. & Mrs. James E, Proctor, Sr.
201 Bentley Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
S/8 Bentley Road, 1320' W of Edelweiss Way
{201 Bentley Road)
7th Election District ~ 3rd Councilmanic District
James E. Proctor, Sr., et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-360-A

Dear Mr. Howard:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached COrder.

In the event any party finds the decisicn rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of thig Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Uty lotrose

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: People's Counsel

o Printed with Bo
yhaan Ink
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Petitim for Administx&ive Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 7, g, 10/ £y Jr e rom. i 22
which is presently zoned iC G
This Petition shall be filed with the Tept.. of Permits &Nevelopment Management:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimere County and which is described in fhe deseription and plat attached
hereto and made a part haraof, hereby petitton for a Variance from Section(s) ; A . 3, 5 3 79 75 (36 ZR) 7

JERMIT P PRAPERTY LINE. SETBACK O 30 FT: (N LIV OF THg REAUIRELY 50 FT.
SR A FROPOSEL ALy 17on/ -

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasens: {indlcate hardship o
practical difficulty)

SEE PTHEL  SIDE

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advartising, posting, ete., upen filing of this petition, and further agres to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltlmore County adopted pursuant ta the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IMWe do solemnly daclare and affirm, under the penalties of parjury, that /we ara the
(egal owner(sj of the properly which is the subject of this Patitien,

Cantract Purchaser/Lessee Legai Ownerl(s}:

JAmes. L. ﬁé‘»ﬁcfﬁﬁ S ~

(T*rpe of Print Name} {Yype of Frint Nams)

Signature ignatare

Flinp K. /%—069?‘“0/&1

[Type or Print Name}

o "l S e

City State dipcode Signature

Atterney for Petitionar,

£ = gf_g, M8 48 YT O
(Type or Frunt Name] Address Phone No

JRERTON wmr- &)/ 80
City ¥ State Zipcode
Name, Address and phone numbet of reptesentalivd  to be contacted

Signatuta

Address Phone No Namea

Ciy State Zipcode . Address Phone No

A Publlc Hearing having baen requesled and/or found fo be required. itIs ordered by the Zoning Camimuissianer of Sallimere Counly, this day of ___ S

Inat tha subleci matter of Inis petilion be set lor a public hearing , adverlised, as required by the loning Regulofions of Ballimore Counly, in lwa newspapers of general
\ crrculohion hraughou! Baltimore Counly, and that the propetly be reposted.,

Loning Cammissioner of Baliimare Counly

o, REVIEWED BY:, _\$ Lol oaw :‘71 ‘7’7/93 CRY, Ernled wilh Saybean Ink ITEM #: gé( 2

%C{/) on Recycled Papor
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: 4‘_' g;f 96 . g |
-3606-A

—
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Af fldaVit nxslrilr)xpi:fr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiam(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto In the event that a public hearing is scheduled in 1he future with regard thereto.

That the Alflant(s) does/do presently reside st _20]  Bentley Rd.
address

.

Parkton, Maryland 21120
State

Clty Zip Cods

That based upon persanal knowledge, the following are the facts upen which [ive base the request for an Administeative
Varjance at the above address! (indicate hardship of practical difficulty}

I am 67 yeatrs old, in Seph 1996 T wag anevated on for

cancer. In _the process of this. I had a_heart attack and

6 days later I had open heart surgerv(4 by pagses).

Ag the regults of this T am.unable to take care of my

ro

son _can live operty for me.

7

That Afﬁam(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be reqlired to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required lo provide additional information.

{signatura)
-//l £ RSP

JpmEs £ SEheore

{type of print name)

(slgnature)}

Foitt . [Rocrelf

” ftype of print name]

R -
STATE OF MARYLANI), COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
%

1 HERERY CERTIFY, 1his 1’7 % day of £¥ Y14 19 95 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
" of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesaid, personally appeared

eSS £ PRocTol SR b ELls K Peoctek

the Affiarita(s) herein, personally knawn or satisfactorily identified 10 me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heréinabove set forth are true and correct lo st of hisher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Maech 171998

dats
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Af fldaVIt j\l:l::;ll)ﬁ:fr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and 1hat Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify therelo in the evenl that a public hearing is scheduled in the fuwture with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presenily resideat ___ 201 Bentley Rd,

address

Parktoni.Marvland 21120
Clty 7P Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the [acts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance a1 the above address: (indicate hardship of practicai difficulty}

1 am 67 yvears old. in Sept., 1996 T was operated pon for

cancer. In the procegs of this., I had a heatrt attack and

6 days later I had open heart surgery(4 by pasges).

As the results of this I am unable tg take care pf my

roperty. I need thi i ] itio o m

son can live here and take care of my property for me.
o

That Alfiant{s) acknowledge(s) that il a protest s filed, Amam(s) will be reqlired to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional information.
. g

s O Aﬁél;;&”ﬁngiﬁb ‘([éik .A&//€2%22;Z§

(slgnatura}

Ignature)
JBm £S5 £, ﬂeaﬂ"j}? by %ﬁf?ﬁfm A—,f /p@gff&/é’.—

{type or prunt’hame)

STATE OI‘ MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/ )M day of MOA 1998 before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County ataresid, personally appeared
James E_PloetdR 3R Apo eiiA K fRocroR

the Affiants(s) heretn, personaily known or satisfactonly identified 1o me as sych Afhianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heremnabove set forth are trie and correct to theMest of bs/Mer/their knowiedge and belicl.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

J)imoj/”? /998

date




Petit:i&x for Administx%tive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 7 ., Benrsey [ faeron)-mp 2/

is presently zoned g AN
This Petition shall be flled with the Dept. of Pe.mtlts&lbvel(gnﬂlt Management

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Balimore County and which is described In the description and plet ettached
hereto and made a pant hereof, hareby petition tor a Variance from Section(s) ¢ .
e P e [ Boo. 3.8:5 ()95 3ezg) To -

Peemil™ )y Pporepryf INS SETBpok o€ 30FT py Lizw oo T#E Boagusped
SOLT™ foprr [RoPOSED pPP T mn

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimora County; for the following reasona: (indicate hatdship of
practical difficuity)

SEe- WTHEEL SIDE

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this patition, and further agree to and are to
e bound by the zoning rogulations and restrictions of Baltimbre County adepted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County.

[

IAWe do solemaly dectaca and affhm, under the panaltias of parjury, that I/we are the
legal owner{s) cf the property which I8 the subject of this Pelltion,

Contract Purchaser/iessee’ Legal Crwner(s):

——

dpwes £, frocrol Se.
(Type or Print Name) {Type or Ptinl Name)

Signature ﬁ@nature
FILH K. (R LT o

Address {Type or Print Name)
: /5./ é%
AW .~
City State Zipcade Slgnafure v

Attorney for Petitiorer,

' Lol BENTLE Xy 25 B Y iay s
(Type ar Pt Namel Address Phane No.

@ ks M- 2] ZO
City State Zpeode
Signalture Name, Address and phene number of repiesantaiive  to be conlacted
Address Phone No. Namse
City State Zipcade . Address Phang Na.
A Publlc Hearing having been requested and/or found to be required, Itis ordered by the 2oning Commissioner of Ballimare Counly, this day of L.

that the subject matter of this petillon be sel for a public hearing . advertsad, os sequied by the toning Regulations of Battimere Counly, In twa new spapers of general
circulation throughout Baltimore Caunly, and thot the proparly be repasied. |

tonming Commisstoner of Baitimore Counly

@) iYL DAR @ Printed wiih Sayboan Ink ITEM #:

on Recycied Papor
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 201 Bentley Rd. Parkton, Md. 21120
Beginning at a point on the south side of Bentley Rd.

which is 60 feet wide at the distance of 1320 feet west
of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting

street Edelweiss Way which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot# 39
Biteele——— , Section# 2 in the subdivision of Bentley Estates
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book# EHKJR37, Folio#l5
containing 3.264 acres. Also known as 201 Bentley Rd. and

located in the 7th Election District, 3rdlCouncilmanic District.
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ceRTIFICATE ofPoSsTING ¢

RE: Case No.: 0)8 - Rl - A

Petitioner/Developer:

3. L. Lewi s '

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4 l o I ag

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
-111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

ol Benney @c}

The sign(s) were posted on A- / 4 ’ A€
{ Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

LS s juf

{Signature of Sign Boster and Date)

@ e E. ,Z/a/-’:“/fﬁﬂx/
(Printed Name)

@ry 4 DEZ ey e
(Address) ’
FAcesSrzaL, M2 i d7
(City, State, Zip Code)

La,0) 875 3127
(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE.?TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE..OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 98- f 6@ -A Address _ 0 | P)EU\IT‘LE}/ R,

Contact Person: J L LEwis Phone Number: 410-887-3381

Planner, Please Print Name
Filing Date: __4% 2/2-7}/9)?' Posting Date: _4/5/94 Closing Date: ﬁ%ﬁzf_g\

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and
he/she is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by one of
the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for all associated
costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the posting date
noted above. It should remain there through the closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a
public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal request for a public hearing,
the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPQOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily
postefc?. certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

R L L e s e ) et T T S e s S TR RS S S Nl e e — Py o — —— e ik i P TTER TEER T s e P bt o ek ok By e o ey S WE Pt = AR PR T Sm Tt Sy b S — S ———

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 98-| 340 | -A Address __J-O' (I?)%F\/\T’(HE,;/ RY .
Posting Date: 4;/ ] ] 10 Closing Date: 4 S 2 \1, 48

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A Pﬁwﬂéﬂz/\/ CANE. SETRS O 300 7 (N Lisy ofF
TH#E ReQihRe) 30 FT. IR A PRIADSED APDITIoN |

WCR - 12/11/97



Development Processing

Baltimore County . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Ave:
Development Management Towson. Marvland 21204

,
4
N
[1]
H

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

e et e i e . s b

_——————-—_--——-—-.a.——--—---u.——--.—-a_..._..._.

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ZQDC)

Petitioner:_J bz 2= L. fRor 10 A -

Location: "4 4 J 5.5/\/7—1«5/1/ £p

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NE:__ s g PR T P

AODRESS: 200 /  Fre Tl E2  Ep
FopkeTe M, 24 D ﬁ//g-d

PHONE NUMBER: _ 4/ /)0 ~ 54/ 3~ O 7 O

g A (Revised 09/24/96)
a§- 360 -

AJ:ggs

-16-

Primed wiin Sovbean tnk



Development Processing

Baltimore Count '
Department of Py its and County Office Building
shamet STmis an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

April 16, 1998

James and Ella Proctor
201 Bentley Road
Parkton, MD 21120

RE: Ttem No.: 360
Case No.: 98-360-A
Petitioner: James and Ella Proctor
Location: 201 Bentley Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Proctor:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC}, which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petitien, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
March 27, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are
not intended to indicate the appropriateness of +the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney,
petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that wmay have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are
not informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding
these comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency
or Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391),

8incerely,
‘ Mﬁ’ /o
- (/ .}.{ ‘l
,f) . \CWﬂﬂli;T .
W. Carl Richards, Jr. »

Zoning Supervisor

WCR:ggs
Attachment({s)

{L‘: (9 Printed with Soybean Ink

ot Reavoled Papor
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ANU

INTER- -0FFICE CGRRESPONDEVCc

TG: PO
FROM: 7. Bruce Seejey .
Permits znd Developmen: Revigy
DEPRM

SUBJECT:

Zon1na Advisory Ci; 1ittes
ME‘. tma unE' rc?,é‘c

The Department of Ervxrcnrcntql F"on~c:7on &
commants for the :ollow?nc Zoning AQV7¢ary Commits

Item #'s. 3 SO

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TKTSHP

DATE : _ﬁ—é{ %@é_

RESOURCE MANACCMENT




. . David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e iiam
State Highway Administration Adrministrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 4.2.% »
Baltimore County Office of ftem No. 2. JLC

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it dogs not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any guestions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
£ J e L

7~ Ronald Bums, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Reiay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryiand 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: April 3, 1998
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, 111, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 320, 347, 356, 357, 358, .i@

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

7

Division Chief: @47 é ' /@M’M/

Pearedb:(./l_)f-/‘ "44/% ]
rep y //////“7/ Ly ——

AFK/IL

CrMSOFFICEAWINWORD\ZAC\NOCOM\320.00¢



BEALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERCFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: April 16, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: \ | &}obert W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for April 13, 1998

Ttem Nes. 348, 350, 352, 3, 354,
356, 357, 358, 359, an

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE0413.NOC
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Plat to accompany Petition for Noi:mE<m2m:om Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: U\Em m.m.\& T ....Ihﬂ& buyu- Mwm_ﬁﬁ.mw\%&v see pages 5 & § of the CHECKLIST for additional required intormation
Subdivision name: ._mum\{ T LE r\. ES m.._x..“..%l»m..l..ul 2 o

TEARK- SR e : —
| piat book# 27 folio#_[5 ot# 3F .sectionz TL ]

L

OWNER: /.._vmvxmﬂ E o+ ELLA K PRrocreof. ‘ M
\Nk\%.w . .

W.UNN. LE) 5.

u.\w... A
U@_\ p
Vicinlty Map ]
Nornn
scale: 1°=100087

P

N
G
My

W..-W? LOCATION INFORMATION »
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